BOX ASSIGNMENTS	12-10	-2001		09/8	89/05 USE FOR TRADEMARKS			
			M COVER SHEETS ON		1 3 NOV 2001			
TO THE ASSISTANT SIR: PLEASE RECORL	10101		EMAR KEC O S OR COPY THE		T 9440 A 2007			
NAME OF CONVEYII Jeremy Nicholas Nes		• "	La Marous James (Doodall .				
3.	5	11-13-01	2. Marcus James (300dali				
5.			6.					
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	OF CONVEYING F	PARTY(IES) ATTACH	│8. HED? □YES ⊠NO					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:								
NAME: Quest Internation	nal B.V.							
ADDRESS: Huizerstraat	weg 28, 1411 GP N	laarden, The Netherl	ands					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVE					and the second s			
(Submit herewith <u>only</u> document)	<u>y one document</u> for	recordation—multiple	e copies of same Ass	gnment signed by	different inventors is one			
SASSIGNMENT OF	F 🖂 WHOLE	PART INTE	REST EXE	C. DATE: July 30	2001; July 25, 2001			
ORIGINAL		ILE/PHOTOCOPY		•. •. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2001, buly 20, 2001			
CHANGE OF NAME		ED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY ME			NATE: IF DA	TEC ON DECLAR	ATION AND			
EXECUTION DATE(S) C ASSIGNMENT DIFFER				TES ON DECLAR	ATION AND			
/ (O O : O : O : O : O : O : O : O : O :								
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	AT NO.(S). OTHER	RS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	☐YES ☐NO				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	AT NO.(S). OTHER M#	1st INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attached? B. PATENT NO(S)		1st INVENTOR			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no		1# INVENTOR if not in item 1			1st INVENTOR if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105	M# 281553	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 NESS	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	281553 Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + P	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL	if not in item 1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer	281553 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (0)	if not in item 1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF	281553 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + P	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (0)	if not in item 1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard	281553 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (0)	if not in item 1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi	281553 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (C x \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581)			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	281553 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FI ABOVE TOTAL	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (C x \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard	281553 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (C x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCO	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581)			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281553	281553 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed or roup	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence :	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup, sheet not require	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (C x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCC 0	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 281553 D. MATTER NO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281553	281553 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed or roup	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence :	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup, sheet not require	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (C x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCC 0	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 281553 D. MATTER NO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281553	281553 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed or roup Cowledge and belief,	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence :	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not require	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (C x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCO 0	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 281553 D. MATTER NO. d copy is a true copy of			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281553 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known and the series of the seri	281553 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed or roup Cowledge and belief,	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nound output of the second of the second of the second output	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Cox \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCCO	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 281553 D. MATTER NO. d copy is a true copy of			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281553 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known and the series of the seri	281553 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed or roup Cowledge and belief,	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nounder of the content of	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (C x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCO O	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 281553 D. MATTER NO. d copy is a true copy of			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281553 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known and the series of the seri	281553 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed or roup Cowledge and belief, at.	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nound output of the second of the second of the second output	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (C x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCO O	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 281553 D. MATTER NO. d copy is a true copy of			
A PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281553 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original document	281553 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed or roup Cowledge and belief, at.	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nounder of the content of	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (C x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCO O	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 281553 D. MATTER NO. d copy is a true copy of			
A PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281553 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original document Attorney: Paul N. Ko	281553 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed or roup Cowledge and belief, at.	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nounce ation is true and correct to the cover sheet, attack (do not file dup. Co	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Cox \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCO O	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 281553 D. MATTER NO. d copy is a true copy of			
A PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281553 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original document Attorney: Paul N. Ko Reg. No. 16773	281553 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed or roup Cowledge and belief, at. Signature kulis	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence : C84.04/Q LIENT REF. the foregoing inform	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nounce ation is true and correction is true and correction. 10. Total number of cover sheet, attack (do not file dup. Co	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Cox \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCO O	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 281553 D. MATTER NO. d copy is a true copy of			
A PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/889,105 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281553 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original document Attorney: Paul N. Ko	281553 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed or roup Cowledge and belief, at. Signature kulis	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 NESS espondence : C84.04/Q LIENT REF. the foregoing inform	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nounce ation is true and correct to the cover sheet, attack (do not file dup. Co	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Cox \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INAL TO DEPOSIT ACCO O	if not in item 1 = 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 281553 D. MATTER NO. d copy is a true copy of			

03 FC:581 40.00 DP

PAT-114X 10/01

C84.04/Q For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

C 84-04/Q

Atty. Dkt. P 0281553

Client Ref.

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

McLean, VA 22102

NO	NP	RO	VIS	ION.	AL
----	----	----	-----	------	----

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

	OF NONPROVI	SIONAL APPLICATION	ON .	
l the undersigned, to	n consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars			
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(1) NESS, Jeremy Nicholas (3)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		(4) x box if continued on page 2	
the receipt and suf and transfer(s) unto	ficiency of which are hereby acknowledge o:	ed by the undersigned who a	at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT NAME(S) OF	QUEST INTERNATIONAL B.V.			
ASSIGNEE(S)				
& ADDRESS(ES)	Huizerstraatweg 28, 1411 GP Naarden	n, The Netherlands		
any and all divisions, conti	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the Unite inuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulti	ed States of America as defined in 35 U ing patents, known as	S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including	
NOTE → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an (A) even date herewith (B) on	0)		
said ASSIGNEE, for its in hereinafter act on behalf	AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) terest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exect of ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop L	ute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its succ	tents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the (s) that the attorney of record in said application shall essors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed	
INVE	NTORS	<u>DATE SIGNED</u> 3 ๑ / ๑⁊ -) ฮา	WITNESSES CREADED	
2)	Jevery Nicholas MALL, Marcus James	25/07/01	(DBake)	
Name: G00 3)	DALL, Marous camer			
Name: / 4) Name:				
Name:	-			
5) Name: Name:				

PAT-114 1/00

Document8

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 012342 FRAME: 0900